## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rob Huala	02/12/2013
Summer L. Schneider	02/14/2013
Timothy C. Shaw	02/20/2013
David Otto Whitt III	02/26/2013
Eric Joseph Wahl	10/01/2012
David C. Vandervoort	10/01/2012
Todd David Pleake	10/01/2012
Robyn Rebecca Reed McLaughlin	10/03/2012
Matthew David Mickelson	10/01/2012
Joel Lawrence Pelley	10/01/2012
Ralf Groene	10/01/2012
Hua Wang	10/01/2012
Christopher Harry Stoumbos	09/20/2012
Karsten Aagaard	10/01/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13470633

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4259367329 Fax Number:

**PATENT** REEL: 029881 FRAME: 0491

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept
Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 336554.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gopal Sharma

Total Attachments: 28

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page7.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page8.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page9.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page10.tif

source = 336554 - 01 - Executed - Assignment # page 11.t if

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page12.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page13.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page14.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page15.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page16.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page17.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page18.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page19.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page20.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page21.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page22.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page23.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page24.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page25.tif

source = 336554 - 01 - Executed - Assignment # page 26.t if

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page27.tif

source=336554-01-Executed-Assignment#page28.tif

PATENT REEL: 029881 FRAME: 0492

of subject r	matter ("INVENTIOI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	or or an original joint inventor med in a patent application PPLICATION"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal of Department, Microwashington 9805 here in parenth Application No Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One M 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following ) this APPLICATION's
		1 <u>4, 2012</u> and was given A by the following Office " <u>U</u>	
successors a entire and e (and all oth applications,	and assigns ("ASSIO xclusive rights, titl ner applications a	GNEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INV and patents derived the	n, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries
REPRESENTA		·	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
Application N		Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>336554.01</u>

	2/12/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Rob Huala	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Summer L. Schneider</u> (inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>Flexible</u> which:	"INVENTION") disclosed a	•
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of the Lavosoft Corporation, One Mi 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPReses (filed on	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following ) this APPLICATION's
	14, 2012 and was given Apby the following Office " <u>U</u>	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGE entire and exclusive rights, title (and all other applications applications, in and for the U"APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INVI and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby	·	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA		-
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>336554.01</u>

Inventor's Signature	2013 /2/14 Date
Summer L. Schneider	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Timothy C. Shaw</u> ("As inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>Flexible</u> which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of the Law osoft Corporation, One M 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following ) this APPLICATION's
	14, 2012 and was given A by the following Office " <u>U</u>	
Microsoft Corporation, successors and assigns ("ASSIGE entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the U("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert to	he Application No., filin	-
following table for any APPLICA Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Jail M	2/20/ 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Timothy C. Shaw	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed	nal inventor or an original joint and/or claimed in a patent <u>Attachment</u> " ("APPLICATION"),
will be filed.  ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Mic Washington 980! here in parentl Application N Office	ASSIGNOR hereby aut representatives, of the La rosoft Corporation, One M 52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REP heses (filed on No filing date, and Office, wh	Microsoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following _) this APPLICATION's
	14, 2012 and was given Ane following Office " <u>US</u> ";	Application No
successors and assigns ("ASSI entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications	GNEE"), is entitled to, and tle and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territor	on, on behalf of itself and its dis desirous of acquiring, the /ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t following table for any APPLICA	he Application No., filin	uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL  Ig date, and Office into the  hey are known:
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: 336554.01

	226-13
Inventor's Signature	Date
David Otto Whitt, III	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_

I Eric Joseph Wahl ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Flexible Hinge and Removable Attachment" ("APPLICATION"), which:

Will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert

MS Docket No.: 336554.01

and given

Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office \_\_\_\_\_\_ this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

was filed on May 14, 2012 and was given Application No 13/470,633 by the following Office "US";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: 336554.01

<u>Jui A Wahl</u> Inventor's Signature	
Eric Joseph Wahl	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	PATI	ENT ASSIGNME	NT	MS Docket No.:	<u>336554.01</u>
inventor of	subject mat	ter ("INVENTION	") disclosed	nal inventor or an and/or claimed <u>Attachment</u> " ("Al	in a patent
	Department, Washington ! here in pai Application Office	egal representati Microsoft Corpo 98052 (ASSIGNEE rentheses (filed	ves, of the Lavration, One M 'S LEGAL REPR on	by the fol ) this APPLICA	Affairs Imond, insert given Iowing
		May 14, 2012 and by the following		pplication No	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));					
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;					
Application No	0.	Filing Date		Office	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

David C Vandewood Inventor's Signature	<u>Ост 1,2012</u> Date
David C. Vandervoort	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Todd David Pleake</u> ("A inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>Flexible</u> which:	("INVENTION") disclosed	<u>-</u>
ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No. Office Application No., f	***************************************	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following ) this APPLICATION's n known;
successors and assigns ("ASSIGE entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the Jnited States, its territori	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
REPRESENTATIVES to insert t	• •	<del>-</del>
following table for any APPLICA Application No.	Filing Date	office
7400110410111103	Tilling Date	Ome

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Todd D. Plulm Inventor's Signature	<u> </u>
Todd David Pleake	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

original joint inventor of subject r	matter ("INVENTION") o	m the original inventor or ar disclosed and/or claimed in a d <u>Removable</u> Attachment
ASSIGNEE'S legal repr Department, Microsof Washington 98052 (A here in parentheses Application No. Office	resentatives, of the Lav ft Corporation, One Mi SSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR s (filed on	by the following ) this APPLICATION's
$\boxtimes$ was filed on May 14, $\frac{13}{470,633}$ by the fo		oplication No
Microsoft Corporation, a W successors and assigns ("ASSIGNED entire and exclusive rights, title at (and all other applications and applications, in and for the Unite ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	E"), is entitled to, and nd interest in the INVI patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby auth REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICATIO	Application No., filing	<del>-</del>
	ng Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

Poago Elexa Reed Walaugy	10/3/12
Inventor's Signature	Date
Robyn Rebecca Reed McLaughlin Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

joint inventor of subject m	atter ("INVENTION")	am the original inventor or an original disclosed and/or claimed in a pater novable Attachment" ("APPLICATION"
ASSIGNEE'S leg Department, M Washington 98 here in parer Application Office	al representatives, o icrosoft Corporation 052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEC ntheses (filed on No.	) this APPLICATION's
	ay 14, 2012 and was the following Office	given Application No
successors and assigns ("AS entire and exclusive rights, (and all other applications	SIGNEE"), is entitled title and interest in and patents derived United States, its	orporation, on behalf of itself and it of to, and is desirous of acquiring, the or the INVENTION and the APPLICATIO rived therefrom, such as continuing territories, and all foreign countries
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and	d requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
		No., filing date, and Office into th
following table for any APPLI	CATION DERIVATIVE	S after they are known;
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: 336554.01

At Willen	10/1/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Matthew David Mickelson	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Joel Lawrence Pelley</u> ("A inventor of subject matter (' application entitled " <u>Flexible</u> which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	·
ASSIGNEE'S legal of Department, Microwashington 9805; here in parenth Application Notice		v and Corporate Affairs crosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following ) this APPLICATION's
	<u>l 4, 2012</u> and was given A <sub>l</sub> e following Office " <u>US"</u> ;	oplication No
Microsoft Corporation, a successors and assigns ("ASSIC entire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications a applications, in and for the L ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	GNEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INV and patents derived the	ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert the following table for any APPLICA	ne Application No., filin	
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

MS Docket No.: 336554.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

The state of the s	
Inventor's Signature  Joel Lawrence Pelley	promise de la faction de la fa
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(If other than English)

MS Docket No.: 336554.01 I Ralf Groene ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Flexible Hinge and Removable Attachment" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert and given here in parentheses (filed on \_\_\_\_\_ Application No. by the following ) this APPLICATION's Office \_ Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on May 14, 2012 and was given Application No 13/470,633 by the following Office "US"; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); **ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes, and requests, **ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL** REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the

following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
A STATE OF THE STA		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the

MS Docket No.: <u>336554.01</u>

INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

- Kilh	10/1/12
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ralf Groene	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

I <u>Hua Wang</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Flexible Hinge and Removable Attachment</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 336554.01

will	be	filed.	ASSIC	NOR	hereby	authoriz	es, an	d rec	ղuests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repres	entati	ves, of th	ne Law an	d Corp	orate	Affairs
Dep	artm	ent, Micr	osoft (	Corpo	ration, O	ne Micros	oft Wa	y, Red	mond,
Was	hing	ton 9805	2 (ASS	IGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESE	VITATIV	ES), to	insert
here	in	parenth	neses	(filed	on	······································		and	given
App	licati	on N	0			_ by	the	fol	lowing
Offic	ce _		······································			) tl	nis AP	PLICA	TION's
App	licati	on No., f	iling da	ate, ar	nd Office	, when kn	own;		

was filed on May 14, 2012 and was given Application No 13/470,633 by the following Office "US";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

MS Docket No.: <u>336554.01</u>

Inventor's Signature	10/1/20/2 Date
Hua Wang	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

original join	t inventor of subjection	ect matter ("INVENTION")	n the original inventor or ar disclosed and/or claimed in a id Removable Attachment
	ASSIGNEE'S legal Department, Micr Washington 9805 here in parenth Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby autirepresentatives, of the Lacosoft Corporation, One Margin (1998) (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (Filed on)  iling date, and Office, who	w and Corporate Affairs licrosoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert and given by the following ) this APPLICATION's
Ø		<u>14, 2012</u> and was given A e following Office <u>"US";</u>	pplication No
successors a entire and e (and all oth applications,	nd assigns ("ASSK xclusive rights, tit ner applications :	ONEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived th United States, its territor	n, on behalf of itself and itself and itself is desirous of acquiring, the /ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing ies, and all foreign countries
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert t		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI
Application !		Filing Date	Office

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

 a. <del></del>	
ALASK-	9/20/2
Inventor's Signature	Date
Christopher Harry Stoumbos	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>336554.01</u>
I <u>Karsten Aagaard</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am th inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") capplication entitled " <u>Flexible Hinge and Re</u> which:	
ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, Department, Microsoft Corporation Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S Line on Application No.	by the following ) this APPLICATION's
was filed on May 14, 2012 and was $13/470,633$ by the following Office	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington C successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle entire and exclusive rights, title and interest i (and all other applications and patents de applications, in and for the United States, it ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	n the INVENTION and the APPLICATION erived therefrom, such as continuing

**ASSIGNOR** hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S **LEGAL** REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 1

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

5 on A tra	10/01/2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Karsten Aagaard	Karsten Aggaard
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)